

City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0314R Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/27/2021 In control: Public Works and Utilities

On agenda: 5/10/2021 **Final action:** 5/10/2021

Title: RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO ULLAND BROTHERS, INC. FOR THE 2021 STREET

PRESERVATION PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,694,874.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-0314 Maps

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/10/2021	1	City Council	adopted	

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO ULLAND BROTHERS, INC. FOR THE 2021 STREET PRESERVATION PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,694,874.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Ulland Brothers, Inc. for the 2021 Street Preservation Project in the amount of \$2,694,874. The working fund for this project is Street Improvement Fund 440, Department/Agency 038 (Special Assessment Contracts), Object 5530 (Improvements Other than Buildings), city project no. 1693. The funding sources for this project will be:

Street Improvement Sales Tax Fund 291 \$2,022,076.76 Street Maintenance Utility Fund 290 \$765,500.00

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize the 2021 Street Preservation project by Ulland Brothers, Inc. in the amount of \$2,694,874. Ulland Brothers, Inc. was the lowest responsible bidder of the two companies that responded. The engineer's estimate was \$3,674,720.25. Payable from Street Improvement Fund 440, Department 038 (Special Assessment Contracts), Object 5530 (Improvements Other than Buildings), city project no. 1693, requisition no. 21-99400.

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED APRIL 30, 2021				
Ulland Brothers, Inc.	\$2,694,874.00			
Northland Constructors of Duluth, Inc.	\$3,220,000.00			